## 506100357 06/10/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6147079

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JIMMY C. CAPUTO	03/13/2014
SHARIQ HUSSAIN	03/13/2014
JEFFREY SHAMBLIN	03/13/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEPS REAL-TIME, INC.
Street Address:	6451 EL CAMINO REAL
Internal Address:	SUITE C
City:	CARLSBAD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92009

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16877242

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2132664587

Email: nwhitlock@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS A. RUNK

Address Line 1: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C./LA

Address Line 2: 1000 TOWN CENTER, 22ND FLOOR Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MEPS 0142PUS3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS A. RUNK
SIGNATURE:	/THOMAS A. RUNK/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2020

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=ASSIGNMENT\_J\_Caputo\_S\_Hussain\_J\_Shamblin\_MEPS0142PUS3#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT J Caputo S Hussain J Shamblin MEPS0142PUS3#page2.tif

PATENT 506100357 REEL: 052895 FRAME: 0298

 $source = ASSIGNMENT\_J\_Caputo\_S\_Hussain\_J\_Shamblin\_MEPS0142PUS3\#page3.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 052895 FRAME: 0299 **ASSIGNMENT** 

THIS ASSIGNMENT made by Jimmy C. Caputo of San Diego, California; Shariq Hussain

of Vista, California; and Jeffrey Shamblin of San Marcos, California, Assignors, to MEPS Real-

Time, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 6451 El Camino Real,

Suite C, Carlsbad, California 92009.

WHEREAS, Assignors having invented a new and useful REAL-TIME INVENTORY RE-

SUPPLY SYSTEM (the "invention"), for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

filed on March 14, 2014 and has Application No. 14/214,284, and for which an International

Application was filed on March 14, 2014 and has Application No. PCT/US14/29692, and for

which a provisional application was filed on March 15, 2013 and has Application No. 61/800,803

(collectively, the "applications"), and

WHEREAS, Assignor believe themselves to be the original, first, and joint inventors of the

invention disclosed and claimed in the applications for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right,

title, and interest in and to the invention, the applications, and any Letters Patent that may be granted

for the invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of ten dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell,

assign, and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the

applications, any additional applications directed to said invention, any applications derived from

said applications or claiming priority thereto, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for the

invention the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign

applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any

Client ID/Matter No. MEPS-90937

REEL: 052895 FRAME: 0300

ASSIGNMENT

priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or

otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no

expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts,

including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for

obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters patent in the United States and throughout the

world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its

successors and assigns, to the invention, the applications, and any Letters Patent granted for the

invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any

rights inconsistent with the right granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United

States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on

the applications or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue

application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the

invention.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Fulwider Patton LLP of 6060 Center Drive, Tenth

Floor, Los Angeles, California 90045 the power to insert on this assignment any further

identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable

in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark office for recordation of

this document.

-2-

Client ID/Matter No. MEPS-90937

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date written harein below.

	WOORMANK:
Date: 3/13 2014	Juniny C. Capitals
Dulto: <u> </u>	Sharin Hussain

Date: 3/13 . 2014 And Jack Shinglin

ASSICINEE:	
------------	--

Dale: 9/13 2014	Signed: Spany Hospin	
ENUEL presidential and an annumental president and the	31611601 - Lamper 20, 04 - 4 10 200 - 4 10 200 - 4	بببر
	Namo: Shariq Hussain V	
	Title President and CHO	

73669L1	
	Clima Wilderer Ro. MCPS-92017

PATENT REEL: 052895 FRAME: 0302